PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Horvath	05/21/2007
Brent Paulovicks	05/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-692-8888

Email: rodriguez@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel T. Wallace Address Line 1: 130 Woodbury Road

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

791US1(8728-812)
7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel T. Wallace

Total Attachments: 1

source=YOR920060791US1_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019329 FRAME: 0549

500281682

70 00 07:

Pritary Jours SMORE THAT THE

LEX Docker Y08920060791VSL(8728-812)

Pauls 1 of 1

Assignment

Mercas, we

Coversor

and City

Control of Dutchess

of STORMAILTE

and state of NEW YORK

Toventor

and City

12 BRENT PASLOVICES

Courty of

of DANBURY

ares State of CONNECTIONT

have invented perfait improvements in

TITLE:

TWO DIMENSIONAL MEMORY CACHING APPARATUS FOR HIGH

DEFINITION VIDEO

and executed, respectively, a Desired States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT (1) INVENTORS (4)

2007 and (2)

2007 and (3)

2007

DECLARATION

-2007 and $\{5\}$

2007 and (6)

2007.

Wholess, INTERNATIONAL SUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a comporation of New York, noving a place of bouldess at Armone, New York tobes, hereinather called IBM: desires to acquire the entire right, time and interest in the paid application and invention, and to any Oracled States and foleign parents to be obtained therefor:

Dow therefore, for a valuable consideration, receips whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above pages, hereby Bell, assign, and transfer to IRM, its successors and assigns, the optice right, ricle and interest in the Baid application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign committees, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said granted states application, and we request the Commissioner of Parents to issue any betters Estent granted spon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its uncreases and assigns; and bettery agree that IBM may apply to: foreign letters Futent on used invention and we will execute all papers necessary in commercian with the United Status and foreign applications when unliked upon to do so by IBM.

signed and souled CT TY

ill at

DATE

©: May 21

2007,

(THOMAS A.

MARGER RESIDENT

LAST NAME

signed and sealed CITY (2) ac

FTAC

on May 20

2007,

BRENT PAULOVICKS PAVENTOR SKRITAGELE

FIRST BAME

FIRST DAME

MINDER INITIAL

LAST DAME

RECORDED: 05/22/2007